
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the
Prescription of Reasonable Rates
and Charges for Motor Carriers
Passengers and Property for Hj-re
Subject to the Provisions of
Neb. Rev. Stat. (Reissue 2003)'
Chapter f5, Articles 1 and 3.

BY THE COMMISSION:

On February
Nebraska filed an
as follows:

APPLICATION NO. LR-278

GRANTED ON AN EMBRGENCY
BASTS

ENTERED: MARCH 13, 200'7

O P I N I O N S A N D F I N D.I N G S

Description

28, 2007, Central Limousine, Grand Island'
application for authority to amend its. rates

Rates
2006 Hummer H2:

Friday through Sunday:

Two hour minimum per hour
One hour charge if minimum waived

Monday through Friday:

Per hour- two hour minimum

1996 Lincoln:

Friday through Sunday:

Two hour minimum per hour
One hour charge if mini-mum waj-ved

Monday through Sunday:

Per hour- two hour minimum

2A06 Hummer H3:

Friday through Sunday:

Two hour minimum per hour
One hour charge if minimum waj-ved

$250.00
$300.00

$19s.00

$100.00
$150.00

$80.00

$150.00
$200.00

Monday through Friday:

{þ erint"a *itn 
"oy 

inr on recycteo paper$



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLTCATION NO. T.R-278 PAGE 2

Per hour- two hour minimum $120. 00

gas expense charge will- be charged when travering over
miles outside of Grand Isl_and to pick up clients.

One hour wait time is allowed free of charge.

Emergency action is requested.

The Applicant is a certificated cornmon carrj-er which holds
certificate B-1-659, which provides for the transportation in
limougine servi-ce by luxury or stretch l-imousine in Nebraska as
a common carrier between points in Buffalo, Harl, Hamilton,
Merrick, and Nance counlies, and between points in said
counties, on the one hand, and, on the other hand, points in
Nebraska over irregutar routes. RESTRICTION: The transportatlon
of railroad train cre\^/s and their baggage is not authorized.

A $50.00
five (5)

. Upon consideration of the application
advised in the premises, the Commission is of
finds that the applicati on shoul_d be granted
basis effective March 16, 2001.

and being fu1ly
the opinion and
on an emergency

ORDER

fT IS, THEREFORE' ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Servj-ce
commission that effective March !6, 2ool, central_ Limousine,
Grand rsland, be, and it is hereby, authorized to amend
l-imousine rates for its use as follows:

Description Rates
2006 Hummer H2:

Friday through Sunday:

Two hour minimum per hour
One hour charge. if minimum waived

Monday through Friday:

Per hour- two hour minimum

l.996 Lincoln:

Friday through Sunday:

$2s0. 00
$300.00

$19s. 00

$100. 00
$1s0.00

Two
One

hour minimum per hour
hour charge if minimum waived

@erinteo wnn soy inl on recycted paperQ



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Monday through FridaY

Per hour- two hour minimum $120'00

A $50. O0 gas expense charge will be charged when travelinq over
fi-ve (5) m|les outside of Grand Island to pick up clients.

One hour wait time is allowed free of chargte'

APPLICATION NO. LR-278

Monday through SundaY:

Per hour- two hour minimum

2006 Hummer H3:

Friday through SundaY:

Two hour minimum Per hour
One hour charge if minimum waived

IT TS FURTHER ORDE

Commission that Public notic
Daily Record , Omaha, Nebra
Section 75-I2L, R.R.S. 2003,

PAGE 3

$80.00

$1s0.00
$200.00

RED by the Nebraska Public Service
e of this action be Published in The
ska pursuant to the Provisions of
and the Commission's rules.

ATTEST: 4"
"-

/<¿e+ Ç4

Deputy Director

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 13th day of
March, 2007.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM]SSÏON

COMMISSIONERS CONCURR]NG :

ú L Chai

(

//s// Rod Johnson
//s// Frank E. Landis

$erint"o *itn soy Inl on recycted paperþ


